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v

Vehlcle History Report #; 48424634

‘ Emmﬁmm% Report Date: September 12, 2023 | 4:56 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER S

Sport utility vehicle | & Cylinders | Gas
SN1AR2ZMMAEC625957

Country of Assernbly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 178,706 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal}

2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

: i <;"°§ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 12, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
: was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recammend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

A Accident/Damage

SN1ARZMMA4ECE25857
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IINCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

© 2015Jan 13 i Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada |
| Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: nfa $1,663.71 |
i
Claim: Collision Front Not Reported i
: |
i Damage Detail: Damage reported: very minor damage ;
Damage to frant
@ 2017 Jun 18 Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada :
Estimate: Unknown | Estimate Date: 2017 Jul 6 $3,283.42 |
i
;  Claim: Collision Left Side Not Reported
©® 2018 Dec 30 ! Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
' Estimate: Rear Center | Estimate Date: 2019 Jan 16 $4,204,52
. Claim: Collision Left Rear Not Reported
© 2021 Nov 16 i Manitoba, Canada |
Claim: Collision Rear Not Reported
N . L :
@ 2021 Nov 21 . Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada
i
i i Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2021 Dec 22 $525.48

Registratio

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba In Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuift, Salvage and Stolen,

. Service Records

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE PETAILS
2015 Aug 4 69,720 KM McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipea, Manitoba, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed :

Maintenance inspection completed

2015 Nov 27 McPhilllps Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Recommended malntenance performed
*  Maintenance inspecticn compietad
Tires rotated

2015 Apr 19 McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Maintenance inspecticn completed
! +  Recomnmended malntenance performed

‘ 2016 May 9 McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced
l Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

S5N1ARZMMAECE25957
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: ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
: 2017 May 9 McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada «  Maintenance inspection completed

+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Alrfilter replaced

+  Qil and filter changed

i +  Front brake rotor(s) replaced

! +  Front brake pads replaced

+  Rear brake pads replaced

+  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Battery serviced
2018 May 25 82,788 KM Southglen Motors Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Sep 20 88,017 KM McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada » Ol and filter changed
2018 Oct 11 88,039 KM McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Key{s) {re} programmed

+  Remote{s) pregrammed
2015 Mar 18 100,759 KM Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada + Recommended maintenance performed
«  Maintenance inspection completed

2023 Aug 31 McPhillips Nissan Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Qii and filter changed
Wheel locks installed
*  Brakes checked

Recall #: PC786 | PTHFR STP LMP SWTH NTB21-002  Recall Date; 2021 Jan 29

Recall Description
Due to the location of the stop lamp swilch on the brake pedal, a chattering condition may occur in the stop lamp relay. Under certain driving
conditions, such as frequent stop-and go driving with repeated brake pedal input, the chattering can degrade the relay contact service life.

Remedy

Dealers will inspect the stop lamp switch position and set the gap to required specification. For early model year 2013 affected vehicles (prior
to November 9, 2012), dealers will inspact the stop lamp switch position, set gap to required specification, and replace the stop lamp relay
with a new one. For late model year 2013 to 2015 vehicles (produced after November 8, 2012, dealers will swap the stop lamp switch on the
brake pedal with the Automatic Speed Control Device (ASCD) switch location on the brake pedal and then replace the stop lamp relay with a
new ohe. This free service should take up to one (1) hour to complete but your Nissan dealer may require your vehicle for a longer period of
time based upon their work schedule.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For mare information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact NISSAN or visit Nissan's website. i

Recall #: R22A2 | PATH HOOD LOCK ASSY NTB22053  Recall Date: 2022 Jun 28

SNTAR2MMAECE25957

Recall Description
ON CERTAIN 2013-2016 PATHFINDER VEHICLES, DUST OR DIRT CONTAMINATION MAY ACCUMULATE ON AND AROUND THE SECONDARY
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£ LATCH LEVER PIVOT JOINT. OVER TIME, THE BUILD-UP OF CONTAMINATION, COMBINED WITH A LACK OF PROPER INSPECTION AND

2 MAINTENANCE OF THE SECONDARY LATCH (AS DESCRIBED IN THE OWNER S MANUAL), CAN CREATE MECHANICAL BINDING THAT COULD
CAUSE THE LEVER TO REMAIN IN THE OPEN POSITION AFTER IT HAS BEEN DISENGAGED, IN ADDITION, THIS CONTAMINATION CAN SCRATCH
THE SECONDARY LATCH S PROTECTIVE ANTI-CORROSION COATING, ALLOWING CORROSION OF THE BARE METAL IN THE PIVOT JOINT.

Remedy

NISSAN WILL MAIL AFFECTED OWNERS AN INTERIM OWNER LETTER THAT WILL INSTRUCT THE OWNERS HOW TO PROPERLY INSPECT THE
HOOD LOCK AND SECONDARY LATCH FOR PROPER WORKING CONDITICN (NO STICKING). IF THE LEVER MOVES FREELY, THE OWNER CAN ;
CLEAN AND CONDITION THE LEVER PER THE OWNER 5 MANUAL GENERAL MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 8 MAINTENANCE AND
DIY . IF THE LEVER DOES NOT MOVE FREELY, THE CUSTOMER WILL BE INSTRUCTED TC TAKE THEIR VEHICLE TO A NISSAN DEALER. THE
DEALER WILL INSPECT THE HOOD LOCK AND SECONDARY LATCH AND, IF FUNCTIONING PROPERLY, CLEAN AND CONDITION BY APPLYING
LUBRICANT. IF EITHER OF THESE COMPONENTS DO NOT FUNCTION PROPERLY, THE HOOD LOCK AND/OR SECONDARY LATCH WILL BE
REPLACED.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact NISS5AN or visit Nissan's wehsite,

a&& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

: PATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
1' - 2013 Nov5s Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
2014 Sep 12 Moior Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

2015)an13 30,075 KM Collision Front
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada |

: 2015)an 13 Damage Event Damage reported: very minor
damage
Darnage to front
2015Jan 13 Insurance Recards Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front
2015 Aug 4 69,720 KM McPhillips Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2015%ep i2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

i 2015 Nov 27 McPhillips Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2016 Apr19 McPhillips Nissan Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnigeg, Manitoba, Canada '

SN1ARZMM4ECE25857
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2016 May @
2016 Sep 12
2017 May 9
2017 3un 18
£017Jun 18
2017 Sep 12
7 72‘0717844May 25
2018 Aug 30
2018 Aug 30
2018 Sep 20
2018 Oct 9
2018 Oct 11
2018 Det; 30
2018 Dec30
2019 Mar 18
2019 Mar27

2020 Mar 27

2021 Jan 29

2021 Mar 27

ODOMETER

71,777 KM

71,778 KM

82,788 KM

87,945 KM

88,017 KM

88,039 KM

96,078 KM

96,078 KM

100,759 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

McPhillips Nissan
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitcha, Canada

McPhillips Nissan
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.,
Maniteba, Canada -

Southglen Motors
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Indegendent Source
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

McPhillips Nissan
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

McPhillips Nissan
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Insurance Records
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Gauthier Cadillac Buick GMC
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

NISSAN

Mator Vehicle Dept,
Manitoba, Canada

hitps:fivhr.carfax.ca/?id=RizQ+ETk3r/vBwzig BWXEQmIOgINkeju

RECORD TYPE

Service Record
Canadian Renewal
Service Record
Collision

Estimate Repair

Canadian Renewal

Left Side

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date; 2017-07-06
Unknown

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Collision

Estimate Repair

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Recall

Canadian Renewal

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Left Rear

Estimate Date: 2019-01-16
Rear Center

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # PC786

Registration Issued or Renewed

SNT1ARZMMAECE25957
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o ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE
2021 Nov 16 178,705 KM Collision
Manitoba, Canada
2021 Nav 21 178,706 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
E Canada
; 2022 Mar 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada
: 2022 Jun 28 NISSAN Recall
2023 Mar 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada
' 2023 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada
: 2023 Aug 31 McPhillips Nissan Sarvice Record

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

y Questions? We're here to help.

DETAILS

Rear

Estimate Date; 2021-12-22
Not Available

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # R22A2

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registratlon Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

This vehicle histoiy reporl is compilad from muiliple daio sources, [Lis nol always possible Tor CARFAX Canada UL or its source data providers Lo obiain complele infermation on any one vehicle, Far example, thero may be other tide, brainds, '

registeations, declarations, actident infermatlun, service recards, recallinformatlon. odunteter readings or sther infurmation whiere discreprancies Gl apply to this vehide are net reflected in this repore. CARFAX Ckacka ang ils scurce clata 1
providers receive data and Infermation from external sources belleved te be rellable, but no responsibility s assumed by CARFAX Canada, Ity SOUFCe dats provider's of Its pgents tor any errors, lnaccuracles or omissions, The reports are provided |

swrictly o0 an a5-Is where-is basts, and CARFAX Canada and ks source data providers fuither expressly disclaim all warrantles. express or Implied, Including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fltness for
a particular purpose regarding his reperl of its contants, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any af is sourea data providers shall be liable fer any lossos, eapenses or’ damages in connection with any report or any Infermation contained within a report,
Includding e aceuracy thereol or any delay or falure (o provice a repurt ur any informatiun, Other Biformation atmoul e vehicls that is e subjectmatler el Wis vehick: history reporl, Indusiing proliems, may not have been reported Lo CARFAX,
Cunada, Use this report 45 one lmpartant roel, along with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, {0 mdke o better decision about your next usud car, By ohtalning, revlewlng and/or using this vehicle history repor, you aginee to be bound by aff of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditlens of Use and any CARFAX Canadla End User License Agraements as 2ach may ba amencled from thie to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canacda ULC, All rights reserved,
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